

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 01-07 (K7-001) City Hall Renovations - Phase I

C.O. No <u>4</u>	<u>Funding Account (s)</u> <u>986.100.5010</u>	Original Contract	<u>\$ 546,906.00</u>
		Previous C.O.'s	<u>\$ 89,678.00</u>
		Contract Total	<u>\$ 636,584.00</u>

Contractor Seater Construction

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	Revise Reflected Ceiling Plan in Assessor's Office (COR 10)		\$ 3,588.00
2	Remove duct obstruction (COR 37)		\$ 706.00
3	Move Clerk's Counter to storage (COR 38)		\$ 440.00
4	Deduct unused signage allowance (COR 39)	\$ 800.00	
5	Relocate furnishings and materials remotely (COR 40)		\$ 12,614.00
6	Renovate Conference Room door for ADA Compliance (COR 41)		\$ 398.00
7	Convert all door handles to ADA Compliant handles (COR 42)		\$ 14,354.00
	Total Decrease	\$ 800.00	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	Total Increase	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 32,100.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 31,300.00

Adjusted Contract Amount \$ 667,884.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by _____
Contractor _____
Date

Recommended by _____
Engineer/Department Head _____
Date

Approved by _____
Finance Director _____
Date

Approved by _____
Commissioner of Public Works _____
Date

Authorized by Resolution No. _____

Date